Requested by Senator MEEK

19

20

21

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 192

1	On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 17, insert:
2	"SECTION 3. (1) The Prescription Drug Affordability Board estab-
3	lished in ORS 646A.693 shall develop a plan for establishing upper
4	payment limits on drugs sold in this state that are subject to
5	affordability reviews under ORS 646A.694. The plan shall include:
6	"(a) A methodology for establishing upper payment limits;
7	"(b) An analysis of the resources needed by the board to implement
8	the plan;
9	"(c) An analysis of how upper payment limits would be enforced;
10	and
11	"(d) An analysis of how upper payment limits could be implemented
12	with respect to:
13	"(A) Plans administered by the Public Employees' Benefit Board;
14	"(B) Plans administered by the Oregon Educators Benefit Board;
15	"(C) Other state-administered health benefits;
16	"(D) Health benefit plans, as defined in ORS 743B.005; and
17	"(E) Other forms of insurance that provide pharmaceutical benefits,
18	to the extent permitted by federal law.

"(2) No later than September 15, 2024, the board shall report to the

interim committees of the Legislative Assembly related to health, in

the manner provided in ORS 192.245, the following information:

- 1 "(a) A detailed explanation of the plan developed under subsection
- 2 (1) of this section.
- 3 "(b) An analysis of potential savings from or costs of implementing
- 4 the plan with respect to:
- 5 "(A) The state;
- 6 "(B) Insurers;
- 7 "(C) Hospitals;
- 8 "(D) Pharmacies; and
- 9 "(E) Consumers.".
- In line 18, delete "3" and insert "4".
- In line 26, delete "4" and insert "5".
- On page 4, lines 6 through 10, restore the bracketed material and delete
- 13 the boldfaced material.
- On page 5, line 44, delete "5" and insert "6".
- On page 7, line 31, delete "6" and insert "7".
- In line 39, delete "7" and insert "8".
- On page 9, line 16, delete "8" and insert "9".
- In line 25, delete "9" and insert "10".
- In line 45, delete "10" and insert "11".
- On page 10, line 2, delete "11" and insert "12".
- 21